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COMMISSIONERS RECEIVED

KRISTIN K. MAYES, Chairman Z20i0 NOY {0 P 2: 00

GARY PIERCE

SANDRA D. KENNEDY Gy LOMIISSInN

PAUL NEWMAN DOCKET COMTROL

BOB STUMP

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT NOTICE AND DOCKET NO. T-01051B-10-0194
APPLICATION OF QWEST CORPORATION, T-02811B-10-0194
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC, T-04190A-10-0194
QWEST LD CORP., EMBARQ T-20443A-10-0194
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A CENTURY LINK T-03555A-10-0194
COMMUNICATIONS, EMBARQ PAYPHONE T-03902A-10-0194

SERVICES, INC. D/B/A CENTURYLINK, AND
CENTURYTEL SOLUTIONS, LLC, FOR

APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED MERGER OF NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
THEIR PARENT CORPORATIONS, QWEST COUNSEL

COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.,

AND CENTURYTEL, INC.

The undersigned attorney hereby notifies the Arizona Corporation Commission and the
parties to the above-captioned proceedings that Eschelon Telecom of Arizona, Inc., Electric
Lightwave, LLC, and Mountain Telecommunications of Arizona, Inc. (dba “Integra Telecom™)

are making a substitution of legal counsel in the above-captioned proceeding. Integra Telecom’s

new attorney is: AriZ[O)na Corporation Commission
-
Craig A. Marks OCKETE D
Craig A. Marks, PLC
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. NOV 10 2010
Suite 200-676 DOCKETED B3y N

Phoenix, AZ 85028 ‘
(480) 367-1956 i
Craig.Marks@azbar.org

All future pleadings, correspondence, and communications in this proceeding should be directed

to Integra Telecom’s attorney at the above address.
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Respectfully submitted on November 10, 2010, by:

Original and 13 copies filed
on November 10, 2010, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing faxed on
November 10, 2010, to:

Belinda A. Martin

Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Corporation Commission
400 West Congress

Tucson, AZ 85701-1347

Fax: (520) 628-6559

Copies of the foregoing mailed on
November 10, 2010, to:

Gregory L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Rex Knowles

Executive Director, External Affairs
XO Communications Services, Inc.
7050 Union Park Avenue, Suite 400
Midvale, UT 84047

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 N. Tatum Blvd.

Suite 200-676

Phoenix, AZ 85028

(480) 367-1956
Craig.Marks(@azbar.org
Attorney for Integra Telecom

James C. Falvey
Senior Regulatory Counsel
Pac-West Telecom, Inc.

420 Chinquapin Round Road, Suite 2-1

Annapolis, MD 21401

John Ilgen, Vice President,
Sales and Marketing
Westel Inc.

9606 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 700
Austin, TX 78759




Copies of the foregoing e-mailed on
November 10, 2010, to:

Steve Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

solea@acc.gov

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

Michael Patton

Roshka Dewulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
mpatten@rhd-law.com

Linda C. Stinar

Director Regulatory Affairs
Centurylink

6700 Via Austi Parkway

Las Vegas, NV 89119
linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com

Gregory Merz

Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A.
500 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com

David L. Ziegler

Assistant Vice President-Public Policy
Qwest Corporation

20 East Thomas Road, 1 6th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85012
david.l.ziegler@qwest.com

Rogelio Pefia

Pefia & Associates, LLC

4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 101
Boulder, CO 80301
rpena@boulderattys.com

Maureen Scott, Attorney

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

mscott@azcc.gov

Jeffrey W. Crockett
Bradley S. Carroll

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004
jcrockett@swlaw.com

bearroll@swlaw.com

Kevin K. Zarling

Senior Counsel

Centurylink

400 West 15th Street, Suite 315
Austin, TX 78701
kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com

Mark A. DiNunzio

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
1550 West Deer Valley Road
MV DV3-16, Bldg C
Phoenix, A2 85027
mark.dinunzio@cox.com

Norman G. Curtright

Corporate Counsel

Qwest Corporation

20 East Thomas Road, 16th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85012
norm.curtright@qwest.com

Joan S. Burke

Law Office Of Joan S. Burke
1650 North First Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003
joan@jsburkelaw.com

William A. Haas

Vice President of Public Policy & Regulatory
Paetec Holding Group

One Martha's Way

Hiawatha, TA 52233
William.haas@paetec.com
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Katherine K. Mudge, Director

State Affairs & ILEC Relations

Covad Communications Company

7000 North Mopac Expressway, 2nd Floor
Austin, TX 78731

kmudge@covad.com

Stephen S. Melnikoff

General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL)
U.S. Army Litigation Center

901 North Stuart Street, Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22203-1837
Stephen.melnikoff@hqda.army.mil

by %Qﬂw

Craig A. Mé/rks

Lyndall Nipps

TW Telecom

9665 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92123

Lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Harry Gildea

Snavely, King, Majoros, O'Connor & Bedell, Inc.

1111 14'h Street, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

hgildea@snavely-king.com
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